Subject to change without notice                 Product Data Catalog
Manufacturer’s Name: Saudi Airconditioning Manufacturing Co. Ltd.
Country of origin :  Jeddah, Saudi Arabia
Nearest port of embarkation: Jeddah Islamic port
Product classification: Commercial and Residential
FB4P – 50Hz
Nominal Cooling Capacity 1.5 – 5.0 Tons
HFC R -410A Refrigerant

multi 3 speed motor for field selection & electric heaters are available option at field installation.
Page 2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE - FB4P - R410A SERIES
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
F B 4 P S N F 0 4 8 0 0 0 E
Source
S = SAMCO
Series Version
P = Second Series
Controls
A = None
E = Electronic
Model Type
F Series Fan Coils
Model Series
B = Standard
Positioning
4 = Multipoise
Unit Size
018 = 1.5 Ton
024 = 2.0 Ton
030 = 2.5 Ton
036 = 3.0 Ton
048 = 4.0 Ton
060 = 5.0 Ton
Power Supply (V/Ph/Hz)
S = 230/1/50
Cabinet
F = Single Piece Cabinet
Factory Installed Option
000 = Electric Heater (KW)
Page 3
Physical Data - FB4P Series
Unit Model 18 24 30 36 48 60
Unit size (Tons) 1.5 2 2.5 3.0 4.0 5.0
Motor HP
Coil Material (HP Tube)
Coil Material (Finplate)
Rows / Fins Per Inch 2 / 14.5 3 / 14.5 2 / 16
Metering Device
Piston Size 52 55 59 61 80 84
Filter Type
Filter Qty. / Size (mm)
Net Weight, kg 43.5 50.8 54.4 57.6 71.2 79.4
Electrical Data
FB4PSSF018000E
FB4PSSF024000E
FB4PSSF030000E
FB4PSSF036000E
FB4PSSF048000E
FB4PSSF060000E
Combination Matrix and Ratings
AHRI T3 AHRI T3 AHRI T3 AHRI T3
FB4PSSF018000E 38PKC18DS70-02 20600 17000 11.85 8.60 1.74 1.98 8.5 9.5
FB4PSSF024000E 38PKC24DS70-02 25700 20600 11.90 8.55 2.16 2.41 10.5 11.5
FB4PSSF030000E 38PKC30DS70-02 30000 24000 11.90 8.40 2.52 2.85 11.0 12.4
FB4PSSF036000E 38PKS36DS90-01 35000 29000 11.95 8.65 2.93 3.35 5.3 5.6
FB4PSSF048000E 38PKS48DS90-01 49000 45000 11.81 8.61 4.15 5.23 6.4 7.9
FB4PSSF060000E 38PKS60DS90-01 56000 49500 12.10 8.65 4.63 5.72 7.3 8.9
Legend and Notes
EER — Energy Efficiency Ratio
AHRI — Air-Conditioning, Heating, and Refrigerant Institute
 1/3
6.0
4.1
 3/4 1/2
3 / 14.5
Evaporator Coil
230V-1Phz-50Hz